
#11 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
# IHSAA Standard 9:27.62

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Seymour (A) 10:20.72 10

1) HARPE, Hayley SR 2) JACOBI, Samantha SR

3) SIEFKER, Vivienne SO 4) TRINKLE, Brooke JR

2 Orleans (A) 10:57.94 8

1) PRICE, Tessa SO 2) STEELE, Ayla FR

3) HAGEMEIR, Kinsley SO 4) HUGHETT, Allison JR

3 Jennings County (A) 11:04.87 6

1) APPLEGATE, Aliza FR 2) FRANKS, Halle JR

3) GAMBREL, Grace JR 4) WILLHITE, Avery FR

4 Bedford North Lawrence (A) 11:18.06 5

1) LARKIN, Kathryn SO 2) TANKSLEY, Grace SR

3) JACKSON, Jayden FR 4) BAUMGART, Emma JR

5 Salem (A) 12:29.43 4

1) ROBERTS, Lanie SO 2) HARRIS, Ivy JR

3) HEAVIN, Ella SR 4) STEPHENS, Hailey SO

6 Springs Valley (A) 12:33.65 3

1) LYNCH, Jadyn FR 2) LYNCH, Keira FR

3) MAHAN, Jessalyn SR 4) PURKHISER, Makenlei SO

7 Brownstown Central (A) 13:09.97 2

1) ABELL, Rozellyn FR 2) HACKMAN, Madelyn JR

3) WILKINS, Liberty FR 4) EAST, Kelis SO

8 Mitchell (A) 13:13.82 1

1) GUEVARA, Jennifer FR 2) RITCHISON, Riley SR

3) SMITH, Alexis JR 4) DEAVERS, Abbigail SO

#1 Girls 100 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 12.33

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 STEELE, Lindley SR Bedford North 12.82  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 JETER, Mckenna SR Eastern (Peki 13.02  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 SCHEPMAN, Madaline JR Brownstown 13.27  (NW)Q 1(2)

4 LAND, Kennedy SR Springs Valle 13.38  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 KINGERY, Sydnie FR Seymour 13.48  (NW)q 1(3)

6 MANNING, Rachael SO Jennings Cou 13.63  (NW)q 2(3)

7 GOSS, Emalee FR Trinity Luther 13.65  (NW)q 2(4)

8 COOPER, Allison SR Springs Valle 13.78  (NW)q 1(4)

9 MASCHINO, Delaynie SR Jennings Cou 14.30  (NW)q 2(5)

10 MCPHERSON, Noelani FR Brownstown 14.32  (NW) 2(6)

11 SMITH, Zoey SO Mitchell 14.42  (NW) 2(7)

12 MILLER, Kaydence SO Trinity Luther 15.00  (NW) 1(5)

13 WALKER, Carlee JR Crothersville 15.18  (NW) 1(6)

14 MCNEELY, Gabriela SR Mitchell 15.23  (NW) 1(7)

MARKS, Miracle SO Seymour FS  (NW) 1

#1 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 STEELE, Lindley SR Bedford North 12.82Q

2 SCHEPMAN, Madaline JR Brownstown 13.27Q

3 KINGERY, Sydnie FR Seymour 13.48q

4 COOPER, Allison SR Springs Valle 13.78q

5 MILLER, Kaydence SO Trinity Luther 15.00

6 WALKER, Carlee JR Crothersville 15.18

7 MCNEELY, Gabriela SR Mitchell 15.23

MARKS, Miracle SO Seymour FS

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JETER, Mckenna SR Eastern (Peki 13.02Q

2 LAND, Kennedy SR Springs Valle 13.38Q

3 MANNING, Rachael SO Jennings Cou 13.63q

4 GOSS, Emalee FR Trinity Luther 13.65q

5 MASCHINO, Delaynie SR Jennings Cou 14.30q

6 MCPHERSON, Noelani FR Brownstown 14.32

7 SMITH, Zoey SO Mitchell 14.42

#7 Girls 100m Hurdles
# IHSAA Standard 15.08

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 FEHRIBACH, Krysten JR Paoli 16.08  (NW)Q 2(1)

2 WHITFIELD, Payten SR Eastern (Peki 17.14  (NW)Q 1(1)

3 THOMPSON, Camryn JR Brownstown 17.17  (NW)Q 1(2)

4 BUCHANAN, Brynne JR Springs Valle 17.58  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 AGOSTINI, Alessia SR Bedford North 17.73  (NW)q 2(3)

6 BAUGUESS, Emilee SO Jennings Cou 17.83  (NW)q 1(3)

7 HALL, Lillian "Lilly" FR Paoli 17.93  (NW)q 1(4)

8 GOSS, Allysun FR Eastern (Peki 18.49  (NW)q 2(4)

9 EVANS, Elizabeth SO Jennings Cou 18.55  (NW)q 2(5)

10 CONNELL, Kate JR Seymour 18.57  (NW) 1(5)

11 REYNOLDS, Brooke SO Mitchell 19.13  (NW) 1(6)

12 WIRTZ, McKenzie SR Seymour 19.63  (NW) 2(6)

13 MAU, Kate SO Trinity Luther 19.89  (NW) 1(7)

14 LAKINS, Kiarra SR Crothersville 22.59  (NW) 2(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WHITFIELD, Payten SR Eastern (Peki 17.14Q

2 THOMPSON, Camryn JR Brownstown 17.17Q

3 BAUGUESS, Emilee SO Jennings Cou 17.83q
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#7 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 HALL, Lillian "Lilly" FR Paoli 17.93q

5 CONNELL, Kate JR Seymour 18.57

6 REYNOLDS, Brooke SO Mitchell 19.13

7 MAU, Kate SO Trinity Luther 19.89

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 FEHRIBACH, Krysten JR Paoli 16.08Q

2 BUCHANAN, Brynne JR Springs Valle 17.58Q

3 AGOSTINI, Alessia SR Bedford North 17.73q

4 GOSS, Allysun FR Eastern (Peki 18.49q

5 EVANS, Elizabeth SO Jennings Cou 18.55q

6 WIRTZ, McKenzie SR Seymour 19.63

7 LAKINS, Kiarra SR Crothersville 22.59

#2 Girls 200 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 25.09

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 STEELE, Lindley SR Bedford North 26.57  (NW)Q 3(1)

2 MANNING, Rachael SO Jennings Cou 27.65  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 SCHEPMAN, Madaline JR Brownstown 27.94  (NW)Q 1(1)

4 LAND, Kennedy SR Springs Valle 27.98  (NW)Q 1(2)

5 TRUEBLOOD, Elizabeth SO Eastern (Peki 28.01  (NW)Q 2(2)

6 LEMON, Addison JR Seymour 28.16  (NW)q 1(3)

7 COOPER, Allison SR Springs Valle 28.45  (NW)Q 3(2)

8 ANDERSON, Ellie JR Bedford North 28.57  (NW)q 3(3)

9 MARKS, Miracle SO Seymour 29.14  (NW) 2(3)

10 MOLLENHOFF, Alexa FR Jennings Cou 29.95  (NW) 1(4)

11 EGLI, Rhaegan SO Mitchell 30.26  (NW) 3(4)

12 GOSS, Emalee FR Trinity Luther 30.63  (NW) 1(5)

13 SHIRLEY, Pearl JR Crothersville 31.07  (NW) 3(5)

14 MILLER, Kaydence SO Trinity Luther 31.52  (NW) 2(4)

15 WALKER, Carlee JR Crothersville 32.97  (NW) 1(6)

16 MCNEELY, Gabriela SR Mitchell 33.07  (NW) 2(5)

17 REINBOLD, Emily SO Brownstown 34.44  (NW) 3(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCHEPMAN, Madaline JR Brownstown 27.94Q

2 LAND, Kennedy SR Springs Valle 27.98Q

3 LEMON, Addison JR Seymour 28.16q

4 MOLLENHOFF, Alexa FR Jennings Cou 29.95

5 GOSS, Emalee FR Trinity Luther 30.63

6 WALKER, Carlee JR Crothersville 32.97

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

#2 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 MANNING, Rachael SO Jennings Cou 27.65Q

2 TRUEBLOOD, Elizabeth SO Eastern (Peki 28.01Q

3 MARKS, Miracle SO Seymour 29.14

4 MILLER, Kaydence SO Trinity Luther 31.52

5 MCNEELY, Gabriela SR Mitchell 33.07

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 STEELE, Lindley SR Bedford North 26.57Q

2 COOPER, Allison SR Springs Valle 28.45Q

3 ANDERSON, Ellie JR Bedford North 28.57q

4 EGLI, Rhaegan SO Mitchell 30.26

5 SHIRLEY, Pearl JR Crothersville 31.07

6 REINBOLD, Emily SO Brownstown 34.44

#7 Girls 100m Hurdles
# IHSAA Standard 15.08

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 FEHRIBACH, Krysten JR Paoli 15.82 10

2 WHITFIELD, Payten SR Eastern (Peki 16.47 8

3 THOMPSON, Camryn JR Brownstown 16.97 6

4 AGOSTINI, Alessia SR Bedford North 17.37 5

5 BUCHANAN, Brynne JR Springs Valle 17.67 4

6 BAUGUESS, Emilee SO Jennings Cou 17.77 3

7 HALL, Lillian "Lilly" FR Paoli 18.42 2

8 EVANS, Elizabeth SO Jennings Cou 18.67 1

9 GOSS, Allysun FR Eastern (Peki 18.75

#1 Girls 100 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 12.33

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 JETER, Mckenna SR Eastern (Peki 12.74 10

2 STEELE, Lindley SR Bedford North 12.89 8

3 LAND, Kennedy SR Springs Valle 13.25 6

4 SCHEPMAN, Madaline JR Brownstown 13.33 5

5 KINGERY, Sydnie FR Seymour 13.46 4

6 COOPER, Allison SR Springs Valle 13.62 3

7 MANNING, Rachael SO Jennings Cou 13.77 2

8 GOSS, Emalee FR Trinity Luther 13.78 1

9 MASCHINO, Delaynie SR Jennings Cou 14.32
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#5 Girls 1600 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 5:02.36

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 TRINKLE, Brooke JR Seymour 5:27.80 10

2 ROBERTS, Lanie SO Salem 5:49.90 8

3 MCKAIN, Paige SR Brownstown 5:54.50 6

4 WILLHITE, Avery FR Jennings Cou 6:07.50 5

5 PLASSE, Ella SR Crothersville 6:08.10 4

6 OROZCO, Francesca FR Bedford North 6:16.90 3

7 ADAMS, Gracie FR Seymour 6:30.20 2

8 BAECHLE, Cailyn JR Paoli 6:30.80 1

9 HARRIS, Ivy JR Salem 6:51.20

10 LYNCH, Keira FR Springs Valle 6:52.90

11 VOGEL, Haley FR Jennings Cou 7:01.80

12 LYNCH, Jadyn FR Springs Valle 7:11.60

13 STUCKWISCH, Madison JR Brownstown 7:11.70

14 GUEVARA, Jennifer FR Mitchell 7:15.90

15 SLAUGHTER, Shelby JR Bedford North 7:40.40

16 SMITH, Alexis JR Mitchell 8:23.70

HALL, Alyssa FR Orleans DNS

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
# IHSAA Standard 48.62

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Eastern (Pekin) (A) 52.02 2(1) 10

1) TRUEBLOOD, Elizabeth SO 2) LEWIS, Gracie JR

3) WHITFIELD, Payten SR 4) JETER, Mckenna SR

2 Springs Valley (A) 52.62 2(2) 8

1) COOPER, Allison SR 2) CAMPBELL, Miya JR

3) BUCHANAN, Brynne JR 4) LAND, Kennedy SR

3 Brownstown Central (A) 52.64 2(3) 6

1) YEADON, Jazzlynn SR 2) SCHEPMAN, Madaline JR

3) MCPHERSON, Noelani FR 4) THOMPSON, Camryn JR

4 Seymour (A) 54.22 2(4) 5

1) KINGERY, Sydnie FR 2) WILLIAMS, Lucy FR

3) LEMON, Addison JR 4) MARKS, Miracle SO

5 Paoli (A) 54.23 2(5) 4

1) WALLS, Gracie SR 2) HALL, Lillian "Lilly" FR

3) RADCLIFF, Anna SO 4) FEHRIBACH, Krysten JR

6 Bedford North Lawrence (A) 54.35 2(6) 3

1) AGOSTINI, Alessia SR 2) ANDERSON, Ellie JR

3) CAIN, Ethaney SR 4) STEELE, Lindley SR

7 Trinity Lutheran (A) 55.05 1(1) 2

1) GOSS, Emalee FR 2) MILLER, Kaydence SO

3) BLOOMENBERG, Ava FR 4) MAU, Kate SO

8 Jennings County (A) 55.25 2(7) 1

1) MASCHINO, Delaynie SR 2) MOLLENHOFF, Alexa FR

3) LEAK, Taylor SO 4) MANNING, Rachael SO

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Mitchell (A) 57.89 2(8)

1) MCNEELY, Gabriela SR 2) EGLI, Rhaegan SO

3) ALLEN, Jocelyn SO 4) REYNOLDS, Brooke SO

10 Salem (A) 58.68 1(2)

1) COCKERILL, Averie SR 2) DRY, Jaymee SR

3) HEAVIN, Ella SR 4) ELLIOTT, Alli FR

11 West Washington (A) 1:03.34 1(3)

1) WOOSLEY, Madeline SO 2) HENRY, Ellie SO

3) ESPEY, Sarah SO 4) STOUT, Darcy JR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Trinity Lutheran (A) 55.05

1) GOSS, Emalee FR 2) MILLER, Kaydence SO

3) BLOOMENBERG, Ava FR 4) MAU, Kate SO

2 Salem (A) 58.68

1) COCKERILL, Averie SR 2) DRY, Jaymee SR

3) HEAVIN, Ella SR 4) ELLIOTT, Alli FR

3 West Washington (A) 1:03.34

1) WOOSLEY, Madeline SO 2) HENRY, Ellie SO

3) ESPEY, Sarah SO 4) STOUT, Darcy JR

Section 2 of 2

1 Eastern (Pekin) (A) 52.02

1) TRUEBLOOD, Elizabeth SO 2) LEWIS, Gracie JR

3) WHITFIELD, Payten SR 4) JETER, Mckenna SR

2 Springs Valley (A) 52.62

1) COOPER, Allison SR 2) CAMPBELL, Miya JR

3) BUCHANAN, Brynne JR 4) LAND, Kennedy SR

3 Brownstown Central (A) 52.64

1) YEADON, Jazzlynn SR 2) SCHEPMAN, Madaline JR

3) MCPHERSON, Noelani FR 4) THOMPSON, Camryn JR

4 Seymour (A) 54.22

1) KINGERY, Sydnie FR 2) WILLIAMS, Lucy FR

3) LEMON, Addison JR 4) MARKS, Miracle SO

5 Paoli (A) 54.23

1) WALLS, Gracie SR 2) HALL, Lillian "Lilly" FR

3) RADCLIFF, Anna SO 4) FEHRIBACH, Krysten JR

6 Bedford North Lawrence (A) 54.35

1) AGOSTINI, Alessia SR 2) ANDERSON, Ellie JR

3) CAIN, Ethaney SR 4) STEELE, Lindley SR

7 Jennings County (A) 55.25

1) MASCHINO, Delaynie SR 2) MOLLENHOFF, Alexa FR

3) LEAK, Taylor SO 4) MANNING, Rachael SO

8 Mitchell (A) 57.89
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#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) MCNEELY, Gabriela SR 2) EGLI, Rhaegan SO

3) ALLEN, Jocelyn SO 4) REYNOLDS, Brooke SO

#3 Girls 400 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 57.94

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HARPE, Hayley SR Seymour 1:00.89 3(1) 10

2 HIGGINS, Carley SO Paoli 1:02.66 3(2) 8

3 BROWN, Sidney JR Salem 1:03.52 3(3) 6

4 GONZALEZ, Anastasia FR Eastern (Peki 1:06.27 3(4) 5

5 ERNSTES, Lillian SR Jennings Cou 1:06.85 3(5) 4

6 HICKS, Sasha FR Jennings Cou 1:07.80 3(6) 3

7 YEADON, Jazzlynn SR Brownstown 1:07.95 2(1) 2

8 RUSSELL, Savannah FR Bedford North 1:08.76 2(2) 1

9 HENDERSON, Ashlyn SO Seymour 1:08.83 2(3)

10 HEWITT, Serenity JR Springs Valle 1:11.45 2(4)

11 NAY, Sadie SR Trinity Luther 1:12.53 2(5)

12 FOURMAN, Kaylie JR Salem 1:14.36 2(6)

13 MORROW, Isabella FR Mitchell 1:15.70 1(1)

14 COURTNEY, Alexis FR Springs Valle 1:15.97 2(7)

15 LOKEY, Tori SO Brownstown 1:16.24 2(8)

16 ESPEY, Sarah SO West Washin 1:17.58 1(2)

17 CAIN, Ethaney SR Bedford North 1:20.51 3(7)

18 NORMAN, Abigayle SO West Washin 1:23.33 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 MORROW, Isabella FR Mitchell 1:15.70

2 ESPEY, Sarah SO West Washin 1:17.58

3 NORMAN, Abigayle SO West Washin 1:23.33

Section 2 of 3

1 YEADON, Jazzlynn SR Brownstown 1:07.95

2 RUSSELL, Savannah FR Bedford North 1:08.76

3 HENDERSON, Ashlyn SO Seymour 1:08.83

4 HEWITT, Serenity JR Springs Valle 1:11.45

5 NAY, Sadie SR Trinity Luther 1:12.53

6 FOURMAN, Kaylie JR Salem 1:14.36

7 COURTNEY, Alexis FR Springs Valle 1:15.97

8 LOKEY, Tori SO Brownstown 1:16.24

Section 3 of 3

1 HARPE, Hayley SR Seymour 1:00.89

2 HIGGINS, Carley SO Paoli 1:02.66

3 BROWN, Sidney JR Salem 1:03.52

4 GONZALEZ, Anastasia FR Eastern (Peki 1:06.27

5 ERNSTES, Lillian SR Jennings Cou 1:06.85

6 HICKS, Sasha FR Jennings Cou 1:07.80

#3 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
7 CAIN, Ethaney SR Bedford North 1:20.51

#8 Girls 300m Hurdles
# IHSAA Standard 45.44

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FEHRIBACH, Krysten JR Paoli 48.21 2(1) 10

2 THOMPSON, Camryn JR Brownstown 51.22 2(2) 8

3 REYNOLDS, Brooke SO Mitchell 51.98 2(3) 6

4 AGOSTINI, Alessia SR Bedford North 52.64 2(4) 5

5 LAKINS, Kennadi SR Crothersville 53.20 2(5) 4

6 NICHOLS, Jaidyn SO Seymour 54.25 1(1) 3

7 BURKE, Trinity FR Jennings Cou 54.86 1(2) 2

8 MAU, Kate SO Trinity Luther 55.47 2(6) 1

9 MCPHERSON, Noelani FR Brownstown 56.00 1(3)

10 PONDER, Kristen SO Jennings Cou 57.04 1(4)

11 LEWIS, Grace JR Seymour 57.35 2(7)

12 KEMP, Halle SR Salem 58.62 1(5)

13 GOSS, Allysun FR Eastern (Peki 58.74 1(6)

14 COCKERILL, Averie SR Salem 1:00.28 2(8)

PEEK, Ella SO Bedford North DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 NICHOLS, Jaidyn SO Seymour 54.25

2 BURKE, Trinity FR Jennings Cou 54.86

3 MCPHERSON, Noelani FR Brownstown 56.00

4 PONDER, Kristen SO Jennings Cou 57.04

5 KEMP, Halle SR Salem 58.62

6 GOSS, Allysun FR Eastern (Peki 58.74

PEEK, Ella SO Bedford North DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 FEHRIBACH, Krysten JR Paoli 48.21

2 THOMPSON, Camryn JR Brownstown 51.22

3 REYNOLDS, Brooke SO Mitchell 51.98

4 AGOSTINI, Alessia SR Bedford North 52.64

5 LAKINS, Kennadi SR Crothersville 53.20

6 MAU, Kate SO Trinity Luther 55.47

7 LEWIS, Grace JR Seymour 57.35

8 COCKERILL, Averie SR Salem 1:00.28

#4 Girls 800 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 2:15.40

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TRINKLE, Brooke JR Seymour 2:23.90 2(1) 10

2 JACOBI, Samantha SR Seymour 2:27.42 2(2) 8

3 HUGHETT, Allison JR Orleans 2:29.29 2(3) 6

4 SOWDER, Ava JR Eastern (Peki 2:30.93 2(4) 5
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#4 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 HIGGINS, Carley SO Paoli 2:32.47 2(5) 4

6 HAGEMEIR, Kinsley SO Orleans 2:39.61 2(6) 3

7 FRANKS, Halle JR Jennings Cou 2:42.04 2(7) 2

8 WILLHITE, Avery FR Jennings Cou 2:42.07 2(8) 1

9 MAHAN, Jessalyn SR Springs Valle 2:49.20 2(9)

10 CAMPBELL, Cheyenne FR Trinity Luther 2:51.33 1(1)

11 SMITH, Zoey SO Mitchell 2:59.90 2(10)

12 WILKINS, Liberty FR Brownstown 3:01.66 1(2)

13 JACKSON, Jayden FR Bedford North 3:04.83 2(11)

14 HARRIS, Ivy JR Salem 3:06.73 1(3)

15 HACKMAN, Madelyn JR Brownstown 3:10.42 1(4)

16 BAECHLE, Cailyn JR Paoli 3:10.51 2(12)

17 HALL, Katlyn JR Mitchell 3:17.61 1(5)

18 LYNCH, Jadyn FR Springs Valle 3:18.20 1(6)

19 BAUMGART, Emma JR Bedford North 3:20.65 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CAMPBELL, Cheyenne FR Trinity Luther 2:51.33

2 WILKINS, Liberty FR Brownstown 3:01.66

3 HARRIS, Ivy JR Salem 3:06.73

4 HACKMAN, Madelyn JR Brownstown 3:10.42

5 HALL, Katlyn JR Mitchell 3:17.61

6 LYNCH, Jadyn FR Springs Valle 3:18.20

7 BAUMGART, Emma JR Bedford North 3:20.65

Section 2 of 2

1 TRINKLE, Brooke JR Seymour 2:23.90

2 JACOBI, Samantha SR Seymour 2:27.42

3 HUGHETT, Allison JR Orleans 2:29.29

4 SOWDER, Ava JR Eastern (Peki 2:30.93

5 HIGGINS, Carley SO Paoli 2:32.47

6 HAGEMEIR, Kinsley SO Orleans 2:39.61

7 FRANKS, Halle JR Jennings Cou 2:42.04

8 WILLHITE, Avery FR Jennings Cou 2:42.07

9 MAHAN, Jessalyn SR Springs Valle 2:49.20

10 SMITH, Zoey SO Mitchell 2:59.90

11 JACKSON, Jayden FR Bedford North 3:04.83

12 BAECHLE, Cailyn JR Paoli 3:10.51

#2 Girls 200 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 25.09

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 STEELE, Lindley SR Bedford North 26.34 10

2 TRUEBLOOD, Elizabeth SO Eastern (Peki 27.42 8

3 MANNING, Rachael SO Jennings Cou 27.64 6

#2 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
4 LAND, Kennedy SR Springs Valle 28.09 5

5 ANDERSON, Ellie JR Bedford North 28.68 4

6 COOPER, Allison SR Springs Valle 28.88 3

7 LEMON, Addison JR Seymour 28.92 2

8 SCHEPMAN, Madaline JR Brownstown 35.75 1

#6 Girls 3200 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 10:53.59

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SIEFKER, Vivienne SO Seymour 11:56.97 10

2 TANKSLEY, Grace SR Bedford North 12:13.23 8

3 FOLSOM, Kinsley JR Seymour 12:20.63 6

4 MCKAIN, Paige SR Brownstown 12:49.69 5

5 ROBERTS, Lanie SO Salem 13:29.86 4

6 GAMBREL, Grace JR Jennings Cou 13:55.85 3

7 DEAVERS, Abbigail SO Mitchell 14:19.58 2

8 FRANKS, Halle JR Jennings Cou 14:22.99 1

9 HARRIS, Sophie FR Springs Valle 14:24.11

10 STEELE, Ayla FR Orleans 14:36.04

11 PEEK, Ella SO Bedford North 15:38.94

12 STUCKWISCH, Madison JR Brownstown 15:56.49

STEPHENS, Hailey SO Salem DNS

#10 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
# IHSAA Standard 3:58.43

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Seymour (A) 4:23.66 2(1) 10

1) LEMON, Addison JR 2) TRINKLE, Brooke JR

3) JACOBI, Samantha SR 4) HARPE, Hayley SR

2 Eastern (Pekin) (A) 4:26.07 2(2) 8

1) SOWDER, Ava JR 2) WHITFIELD, Payten SR

3) GONZALEZ, Anastasia FR 4) JETER, Mckenna SR

3 Brownstown Central (A) 4:36.23 2(3) 6

1) THOMPSON, Camryn JR 2) SCHEPMAN, Madaline JR

3) MCPHERSON, Noelani FR 4) YEADON, Jazzlynn SR

4 Jennings County (A) 4:38.37 1(1) 5

1) ERNSTES, Lillian SR 2) WOODS, Kennedy FR

3) HICKS, Rilee SR 4) HICKS, Sasha FR

5 Orleans (A) 4:38.95 2(4) 4

1) HOUSTON, Chloe SO 2) PRICE, Tessa SO

3) HUGHETT, Allison JR 4) HAGEMEIR, Kinsley SO

6 Bedford North Lawrence (A) 4:44.22 1(2) 3

1) AGOSTINI, Alessia SR 2) RUSSELL, Savannah FR

3) JACKSON, Jayden FR 4) ANDERSON, Ellie JR
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#10 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 Mitchell (A) 4:52.88 2(5) 2

1) LAMM, Jorja FR 2) ALLEN, Jocelyn SO

3) EGLI, Rhaegan SO 4) SMITH, Zoey SO

8 Trinity Lutheran (A) 4:58.19 1(3) 1

1) CAMPBELL, Cheyenne FR 2) NAY, Sadie SR

3) BLOOMENBERG, Ava FR 4) MAU, Kate SO

9 Salem (A) 5:16.18 2(6)

1) HEAVIN, Ella SR 2) FOURMAN, Kaylie JR

3) KEMP, Halle SR 4) HARRIS, Ivy JR

Springs Valley (A) DNS 2

1) CAMPBELL, Miya JR 2) MAHAN, Jessalyn SR

3) HALL, Macy JR 4) LAND, Kennedy SR

Paoli (A) DNS 2

1) RADCLIFF, Anna SO 2) BAECHLE, Cailyn JR

3) HIGGINS, Carley SO 4) WALLS, Gracie SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Jennings County (A) 4:38.37

1) ERNSTES, Lillian SR 2) WOODS, Kennedy FR

3) HICKS, Rilee SR 4) HICKS, Sasha FR

2 Bedford North Lawrence (A) 4:44.22

1) AGOSTINI, Alessia SR 2) RUSSELL, Savannah FR

3) JACKSON, Jayden FR 4) ANDERSON, Ellie JR

3 Trinity Lutheran (A) 4:58.19

1) CAMPBELL, Cheyenne FR 2) NAY, Sadie SR

3) BLOOMENBERG, Ava FR 4) MAU, Kate SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Seymour (A) 4:23.66

1) LEMON, Addison JR 2) TRINKLE, Brooke JR

3) JACOBI, Samantha SR 4) HARPE, Hayley SR

2 Eastern (Pekin) (A) 4:26.07

1) SOWDER, Ava JR 2) WHITFIELD, Payten SR

3) GONZALEZ, Anastasia FR 4) JETER, Mckenna SR

3 Brownstown Central (A) 4:36.23

1) THOMPSON, Camryn JR 2) SCHEPMAN, Madaline JR

3) MCPHERSON, Noelani FR 4) YEADON, Jazzlynn SR

4 Orleans (A) 4:38.95

1) HOUSTON, Chloe SO 2) PRICE, Tessa SO

3) HUGHETT, Allison JR 4) HAGEMEIR, Kinsley SO

5 Mitchell (A) 4:52.88

1) LAMM, Jorja FR 2) ALLEN, Jocelyn SO

3) EGLI, Rhaegan SO 4) SMITH, Zoey SO

6 Salem (A) 5:16.18

#10 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) HEAVIN, Ella SR 2) FOURMAN, Kaylie JR

3) KEMP, Halle SR 4) HARRIS, Ivy JR

Paoli (A) DNS

1) RADCLIFF, Anna SO 2) BAECHLE, Cailyn JR

3) HIGGINS, Carley SO 4) WALLS, Gracie SR

#12 Girls High Jump
# IHSAA Standard 5' 4"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 FEHRIBACH, Krysten JR Paoli 5' 4" 10

2 GOSS, Emalee FR Trinity Luther 5' 2" 8

3 LAKINS, Kennadi SR Crothersville 5' 0" 6

4 HICKS, Sasha FR Jennings Cou4' 10" 4.5

4 HALL, Macy JR Springs Valle 4' 10" 4.5

6 CONNELL, Kate JR Seymour 4' 8" 3

7 ANDERSON, Ellie JR Bedford North4' 8" 2

8 HENDERSON, Ashlyn SO Seymour 4' 6" 0.33

8 LEWIS, Gracie JR Eastern (Peki 4' 6" 0.33

8 MCCORMICK, Tori SO Springs Valle 4' 6" 0.33

HICKS, Rilee SR Jennings CouNH

OROZCO, Francesca FR Bedford NorthNH

MORROW, Isabella FR Mitchell NH

#13 Girls Pole Vault
# IHSAA Standard 11' 6"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 TRUEBLOOD, Elizabeth SO Eastern (Peki 8' 6" 10

2 CONNELL, Kate JR Seymour 7' 6" 8

3 RITZ, Kaylin JR Bedford North7' 6" 6

4 BROWN, Cora SR Bedford North7' 0" 5

5 MCCORMICK, Kaitlyn SR Brownstown 7' 0" 3.5

5 LEWIS, Grace JR Seymour 7' 0" 3.5

7 MASCHINO, Delaynie SR Jennings Cou6' 6" 2

8 LEAK, Taylor SO Jennings Cou6' 0" 0.5

8 LOKEY, Tori SO Brownstown 6' 0" 0.5

#14 Girls Long Jump
# IHSAA Standard 17' 8.75"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 JETER, Mckenna SR Eastern (Peki # 17' 101 /2 1(1) 10

2 STEELE, Lindley SR Bedford North16' 81 /2  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 LAKINS, Kennadi SR Crothersville 15' 61 /2  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 YEADON, Jazzlynn SR Brownstown 15' 11 /2  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 BROWN, Cora SR Bedford North14' 91 /2  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 CONNELL, Kate JR Seymour 14' 31 /4  (NW) 1(6) 3

7 SOWDER, Ava JR Eastern (Peki 14' 2"  (NW) 1(7) 2
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#14 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
8 HIGGINS, Carley SO Paoli 13' 11"  (NW) 1(8) 1

9 MORROW, Isabella FR Mitchell 13' 7"  (NW) 2(1)

10 COOPER, Allison SR Springs Valle 13' 51 /4  (NW) 1(9)

11 WIRTZ, McKenzie SR Seymour 12' 111 /2  (NW) 2(2)

12 PONDER, Kristen SO Jennings Cou12' 6"  (NW) 2(3)

13 BENSON, Emmerson FR Jennings Cou12' 41 /2  (NW) 2(4)

14 COMBS, Chelsie FR Brownstown 12' 11 /2  (NW) 2(5)

15 NAY, Sadie SR Trinity Luther 11' 91 /2  (NW) 2(6)

16 HENRY, Ellie SO West Washin 10' 31 /2  (NW) 2(7)

CIOFFARELLI, Francesca SR West Washin ND  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 JETER, Mckenna SR Eastern (Peki # 17' 101 /2

2 STEELE, Lindley SR Bedford North16' 81 /2  (NW)

3 LAKINS, Kennadi SR Crothersville 15' 61 /2  (NW)

4 YEADON, Jazzlynn SR Brownstown 15' 11 /2  (NW)

5 BROWN, Cora SR Bedford North14' 91 /2  (NW)

6 CONNELL, Kate JR Seymour 14' 31 /4  (NW)

7 SOWDER, Ava JR Eastern (Peki 14' 2"  (NW)

8 HIGGINS, Carley SO Paoli 13' 11"  (NW)

9 COOPER, Allison SR Springs Valle 13' 51 /4  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 MORROW, Isabella FR Mitchell 13' 7"  (NW)

2 WIRTZ, McKenzie SR Seymour 12' 111 /2  (NW)

3 PONDER, Kristen SO Jennings Cou12' 6"  (NW)

4 BENSON, Emmerson FR Jennings Cou12' 41 /2  (NW)

5 COMBS, Chelsie FR Brownstown 12' 11 /2  (NW)

6 NAY, Sadie SR Trinity Luther 11' 91 /2  (NW)

7 HENRY, Ellie SO West Washin 10' 31 /2  (NW)

CIOFFARELLI, Francesca SR West Washin ND  (NW)

#15 Girls Shot Put
# IHSAA Standard 40' 9.25"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MEEHAN, Ella FR Springs Valle 33' 13 /4 2(1) 10

2 DART, Hannah SO Seymour 33' 1" 2(3) 8

3 SHELTON, Addison SR Brownstown 32' 103 /4 2(4) 6

4 LESLIE, Cheyeanna SO Jennings Cou30' 91 /2 2(5) 5

5 HALL, Autumn SR Bedford North30' 2" 2(6) 4

6 SONS, Kiley JR Seymour 29' 61 /4 2(7) 3

7 HOPPER, Jericho FR Paoli 29' 21 /2 1(1) 2

8 LAMBRECHT, Macey FR Bedford North29' 01 /4 2(8) 1

9 ASKEW, Haleigh SR Jennings Cou28' 21 /2 2(9)

10 OTTING, Zori SR Brownstown 27' 101 /4 2(10)

11 DRABING, Sarah JR Springs Valle 27' 7" 2(11)

#15 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
12 MCKINLEY, Kaylee JR Eastern (Peki 26' 0" 2(12)

12 GIBSON, Maggie SO Salem 26' 0" 2(12)

14 CLODFELTER, Allison SO Salem 25' 23 /4 1(2)

15 MCKINLEY, Kyia JR Eastern (Peki 24' 41 /2 1(3)

16 STOUT, Darcy JR West Washin 24' 4" 1(4)

17 ANDERSON, Ryleigh JR Paoli 24' 1" 1(5)

17 QUALKENBUSH, Emily JR Orleans 24' 1" 1(5)

19 OVERCASH, Ally SO West Washin 23' 101 /2 1(7)

20 SALMON, Jill SO Orleans 23' 41 /2 1(8)

21 HALL, Katlyn JR Mitchell 21' 31 /2 1(9)

22 KLINGE, Laina SO Trinity Luther 20' 31 /4 1(10)

23 BURCHAM, Hannah JR Mitchell 19' 01 /2 1(11)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 HOPPER, Jericho FR Paoli 29' 21 /2

2 CLODFELTER, Allison SO Salem 25' 23 /4

3 MCKINLEY, Kyia JR Eastern (Peki 24' 41 /2

4 STOUT, Darcy JR West Washin 24' 4"

5 ANDERSON, Ryleigh JR Paoli 24' 1"

5 QUALKENBUSH, Emily JR Orleans 24' 1"

7 OVERCASH, Ally SO West Washin 23' 101 /2

8 SALMON, Jill SO Orleans 23' 41 /2

9 HALL, Katlyn JR Mitchell 21' 31 /2

10 KLINGE, Laina SO Trinity Luther 20' 31 /4

11 BURCHAM, Hannah JR Mitchell 19' 01 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 MEEHAN, Ella FR Springs Valle 33' 13 /4

3 DART, Hannah SO Seymour 33' 1"

4 SHELTON, Addison SR Brownstown 32' 103 /4

5 LESLIE, Cheyeanna SO Jennings Cou30' 91 /2

6 HALL, Autumn SR Bedford North30' 2"

7 SONS, Kiley JR Seymour 29' 61 /4

8 LAMBRECHT, Macey FR Bedford North29' 01 /4

9 ASKEW, Haleigh SR Jennings Cou28' 21 /2

10 OTTING, Zori SR Brownstown 27' 101 /4

11 DRABING, Sarah JR Springs Valle 27' 7"

12 MCKINLEY, Kaylee JR Eastern (Peki 26' 0"

12 GIBSON, Maggie SO Salem 26' 0"

#16 Girls Discus
# IHSAA Standard 127' 0"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HALL, Autumn SR Bedford North110' 6" 2(1) 10

2 DRABING, Sarah JR Springs Valle 108' 5" 2(2) 8

3 LESLIE, Cheyeanna SO Jennings Cou107' 11" 2(3) 6
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#16 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
4 DART, Hannah SO Seymour 97' 5" 2(4) 5

5 SONS, Kiley JR Seymour 93' 4" 2(5) 4

6 BLEDSOE, Aubrey FR Springs Valle 91' 11" 2(6) 3

7 LOUDERMILK, Taylor SR Brownstown 89' 11" 2(7) 2

8 MCKINLEY, Kyia JR Eastern (Peki 87' 8" 2(8) 1

9 GIBSON, Maggie SO Salem 86' 4" 2(9)

10 BAUMGART, Katie JR Bedford North84' 4" 1(1)

11 SHELTON, Addison SR Brownstown 83' 11" 2(10)

12 STOUT, Darcy JR West Washin 76' 11" 2(11)

13 SALMON, Jill SO Orleans 76' 6" 2(12)

14 HOPPER, Jericho FR Paoli 74' 3" 1(2)

15 HALL, Katlyn JR Mitchell 71' 11" 2(13)

16 MCKINLEY, Kaylee JR Eastern (Peki 69' 5" 1(3)

17 BOARDMAN, Kylee SR Jennings Cou65' 7" 1(4)

18 ANDERSON, Ryleigh JR Paoli 65' 6" 1(5)

19 HARDMAN, Hadley SO Mitchell 63' 0" 1(6)

20 KNAPP, Shylea SR Salem 61' 1" 1(7)

21 OVERCASH, Ally SO West Washin 54' 4" 1(8)

22 MILLER, Kaydence SO Trinity Luther 51' 9" 1(9)

23 KLINGE, Laina SO Trinity Luther 51' 3" 1(10)

24 QUALKENBUSH, Emily JR Orleans 49' 4" 1(11)

25 GILLIS, Karley SR Crothersville 49' 4" 1(12)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BAUMGART, Katie JR Bedford North84' 4"

2 HOPPER, Jericho FR Paoli 74' 3"

3 MCKINLEY, Kaylee JR Eastern (Peki 69' 5"

4 BOARDMAN, Kylee SR Jennings Cou65' 7"

5 ANDERSON, Ryleigh JR Paoli 65' 6"

6 HARDMAN, Hadley SO Mitchell 63' 0"

7 KNAPP, Shylea SR Salem 61' 1"

8 OVERCASH, Ally SO West Washin 54' 4"

9 MILLER, Kaydence SO Trinity Luther 51' 9"

10 KLINGE, Laina SO Trinity Luther 51' 3"

11 QUALKENBUSH, Emily JR Orleans 49' 4"

12 GILLIS, Karley SR Crothersville 49' 4"

Flight 2 of 2

1 HALL, Autumn SR Bedford North110' 6"

2 DRABING, Sarah JR Springs Valle 108' 5"

3 LESLIE, Cheyeanna SO Jennings Cou107' 11"

4 DART, Hannah SO Seymour 97' 5"

5 SONS, Kiley JR Seymour 93' 4"

6 BLEDSOE, Aubrey FR Springs Valle 91' 11"

7 LOUDERMILK, Taylor SR Brownstown 89' 11"

#16 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
8 MCKINLEY, Kyia JR Eastern (Peki 87' 8"

9 GIBSON, Maggie SO Salem 86' 4"

10 SHELTON, Addison SR Brownstown 83' 11"

11 STOUT, Darcy JR West Washin 76' 11"

12 SALMON, Jill SO Orleans 76' 6"

13 HALL, Katlyn JR Mitchell 71' 11"

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Seymour SEYM 127.83

2 Bedford North Lawrence BNL 95

3 Eastern (Pekin) EPEK 77.33

4 Brownstown Central BRCE 64

5 Jennings County JEN 63

6 Springs Valley SPVL 57.83

7 Paoli PAOL 52

8 Salem SALM 22

9 Orleans ORLE 21

10 Crothersville CRTH 20

11 Trinity Lutheran TRIL 13

12 Mitchell MITC 11
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